IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM MEACH COUNTY, FL

IN RE: ESTATE OF

PROBATE DIVISION

File No.

502012CP004391IZXXXXSB

SIMON L. BERNSTEIN

Deceased.

2013 JAN 16 PM 1: 38

SHARON R. BOCK..CLERK
PALM BEACH COUNTY. FL.
SOUTH CTY BRANCH-FILED

STATEMENT OF CLAIM BY CBIZ GOLDSTEIN LEWIN

The undersigned hereby presents for filing against the above estate this statement of claim and alleges:

- 1. The basis for the claim is Professional Fees for services rendered.
- 2. The name and address of the claimant are CBIZ Goldstein Lewin, 1675 N. Military Trail, 5th Floor, Boca Raton, FL 33486 and the name and address of the claimant's attorney, if any, are as set forth below.
 - 3. The amount of the claim is \$1,886.94 which amount is now due.
 - 4. The claim is not contingent or unliquidated.
 - 5. The claim is not secured.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing, and the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed on January 15, 2013.

Claimant

representative on _______

1. 6

MUST BE FILED IN DUPLICATE

#2619662 v1

CBIZ Goldstein Lewin & MHM Goldstein Lewin Division

PO Box 953152 St. Louis, MO 63195-3152 Ph: 561-994-5050 F: 561-241-0071

Estate of Simon Bernstein c/o Tescher & Spallina, P.A. Attn: Robert Spallina 4855 Technology Way, Suite 720 Boca Raton, FL 33431

Statement Date

1/11/2013

Client No.

4001350.0

***	Date	Description	Charge	Credit	Balance
		Balance Forward			0.00
92850	11/23/2011	Invoice	5,666.64		5,666.64
32000	1/30/2012	Payment	0,000.0	3,000.00	2,666.64
	8/31/2012	Credit Memo		779.70	1,886.94
102222	11/12/2012	Invoice	2,861.25		4,748.19
10222	12/26/2012			2,861.25	1,886.94
		g g g	Curre	nt Balance	\$ 1,886,94

		T	33 N N N		1000 00000		
	0 - 30	31-60	61 - 90	91 - 120	Over 120		Balance
		E 10 1050000			4 000 04	ď	1.886.94
i	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,886.94		1,060.54
·	0.00						

To ensure proper credit, please reflect invoice number on check, make check payable to: CBIZ MHM LLC (Boca GL) and remit payment to: PO Box 953152, St. Louis, MO 63195-3152.

Payments received are posted through January 11, 2013



Simon Bernstein 7020 Lions Head Lane Boca Raton, FL 33496 Invoice No. 92850
Date 11/23/2011
Client No. 4001350.0

Total Amount Due \$ 5,666.64

TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE WRITE INVOICE NUMBER ON CHECK AND DETACH THIS STUB AND RETURN WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Professional Services Rendered Through October 31, 2011

Accumulation of information and preparation of 1099's for the year ended December 31, 2010.

Accumulation and analysis of information and preparation of U.S. Individual Income Tax Return (Form 1040) for 2010.

Handling of ongoing IRS outstanding tax for the year ended December 31, 2008.

Print 2008 and 2009 K-1s per client's request.

Prepare Amended 2008 Tax Return per IRS 1045 denial letter.

\$ 7,083.30

Less: Client Courtesy

(1,416.66)

\$ 5,666.64

0 - 30 31- 6	0 61 - 90	91 - 120	Over 120	Balance	
		J 1 120	O401 170		
5,666.64 0.1		0.00	0.00	5,666.64	

Invoice Due Upon Receipt

Payments Received Are Posted Through Above Invoice Date

Client Name: Simon Bernstein

Invoice No.: 92850

Client No: <u>4001350</u> Invoice Date: <u>11/23/2011</u>

Make check payable to: CBIZ MHM LLC (Boca GL)

Remit payment to: PO Box 953152, St. Louis, MO 63195-3152 Ph: 561,994,5050 pr F: 561,241,0071 pp www.cbizgl.com

A finance charge of 1.5% per month will be added to any unpaid balance over 60 days from invoice date.